CH \$115.00 351

ETAS ID: TM622735

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| The Bank of New York Mellon, as collateral agent | | 01/25/2021 | Chartered Bank: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BossipMadameNoire, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14th Floor | |
| City: | Silver Spring | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 20910 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3512210 | BOSSIP |
| Registration Number: | 3983294 | HIPHOPWIRED |
| Registration Number: | 4536201 | MADAME NOIRE |
| Registration Number: | 3932565 | MADAME NOIRE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500 Email: dcip@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 43256.00101 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Javier J. Ramos | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Javier J. Ramos/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/27/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Urban One - Release of Trademark Security Interest for BMN (BNYM) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Urban One - Release of Trademark Security Interest for BMN (BNYM) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Urban One - Release of Trademark Security Interest for BMN (BNYM) [Executed]#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is dated as of January 25, 2021 by The Bank of New York Mellon, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with any successors and assigns thereto in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of BossipMadameNoire, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 1010 Wayne Avenue, 14th Floor, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors, together with certain other grantors thereto, and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of May 24, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6068/0102 through Reel/Frame 6068/0109;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the following (the "Released Collateral"): all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to each Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under such Grantor's Released Collateral.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent

By: Digitally signed by Norton Rebecca A Date: 2021.01.20 16:55:43 -05'00'

Name: Rebecca A. Norton

Title: Agent

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule 1 to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

| Trademark | Serial No. | Registration No. | Grantor |
|--------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|
| BOSSIP | 77417539 March 10, 2008 | 3512210 October 7, 2008 | BOSSIPMADAMENOIRE, LLC |
| HIPHOPWIRED | 77943218 February 24, 2010 | 3983294 June 28, 2011 | BOSSIPMADAMENOIRE, LLC |
| MADAME NOIRE | 85967853 June 24, 2013 | 4536201 May 27, 2014 | BOSSIPMADAMENOIRE, LLC |
| MADAME NOIRE | 77959622 March 16, 2010 | 3932565 March 15, 2011 | BOSSIPMADAMENOIRE, LLC |

Schedule 1 - 1

RECORDED: 01/27/2021